against the applicant: 

"Artile I: 	that Shri C.M.Parameswaran, Postal 
Assistant, while working as Treasurer No:II in 
charge of stamps and postal stationery items at 
Kunnamkuiam H.P.O, has failed to produce stamps 
and stationary items worth Rs.53,040/- (rupees 
fifty three thousand forty only) as enjoined in 
provisions of Rule 217 of P&T Manual Volume V 
before the Senior Superintendent of Post 
Offices, Trichur Postal Division, 
Trichur-680002, who has found stock of stamps 
and postal stationery items to the tune of 
Rs.1162016/15 only as against 1215056/15 being